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Dectston To. 70479 | @m MNM- |

BEFORZ TEE PUBLIC U”ILITI S COMMISSIOU OF TER STAT» OT CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application.
of SIGNAL TRUCKING SERVICE, ILTD.,
a corporation, for authorlty to
depart from the rates, rules, and
regulations of Minimum Rate farifs
No. 2, Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5,
and Minimum Rete Tariff No. 15,
tnder -the provisions of City
‘Carriers': Act and of the Highway
Carriers Act.

Application No. +8226
(Filed February 3, 1966)
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OPINION AND ORDER.

Appliéant operates.as a radial-highway commen, highway
contract and city carrier.l By Decision No. 68825, dated-Ma§é3'30,f
1965, in Application No. h7302 it was authorized to charge vehicle‘
un;t rates which are 1ess, in volume or effoct than the minimnm
 rates otherwisegappllcable for the transnort*tion of proPerty~for
Sears, Roebuck and Cé. The. authorized rates gcnerally are ¢tated on
hourly, daily or monthly bases. The current authority is’ scheduled} :
%o expire with.March 31 1966. | H

3y thie appllcation, authority is sought to continue the '

current authorization for a further ene-year perlod, subjcct to

certain increases and modifications therein. The hourly rates and

lApplicant also -operates as a certificated highway common carrier .
for the transportation of genmeral commodities between Los Angeles
and the steamship wharves and docks at Los Angeles. Harbor; for the
transportation of petroleum and petroleum products’ in +ank truck:.
equipment between various points; and for the transportetion of
notor vehlcles between various points. None of the transportation

involved in this application is encompassed within the limite of
the certificated operations.




h. 48226 - hh

2ll of thé daily and monthly vehicle unit rates except those for
excess trailers and extra converter gears and dolliéé WOuld‘be in- -
creased as specifically shown in Ixhibit A attached to the anplica—
tz.on.2 Applicant proposea to rcdefine the Tern "Holidays” 50 that
1t will conforn with the definition of that term in;MiQQmum Rate
Tariff No. 5. | i B

Applic nt states that the proposed increaseu in rates and
charges are necessitated by certain increased c¢os cs in p*ov;ding the
service and give recognition %o mbdification of certain,ruteslin
Minimun Rate Tariff No. 15,which wére authorizedb& the Commission in
Decisions Nos. 69283 and 69756, effective August 1 and'Novembér‘l3, |
1965, respeCfively,"Applicant‘alléges that Yased uponiitS“experien&e
in performing the ‘transportation herein involved, it is satis-
riéd'it can contifue to provide fhe service at the p*oposed*rates.

It is further alleged tnat sueh rates arc fully compensatory and will
allow applicant to reglize a satis factory profit.

Revenue and expense d;taﬁfnrnished by applicant indigate
that the transportation involved has been profitable and reasonably
may e expected £o be profitéble'iﬁ the future.

Thevcertificéte of seiviéelshows that a copy of the appli-~
cation was mailed to Caliﬂorﬁia'Trucking Association on Febrtary 2,
1966. The- applic tion was listed on the Commission's Daily Calendar
- of rebruary 4 1966 No objcction to ﬁhc granting of the anplication

' nas been roceived.

Applicant does not require Commission authority to inerease the
rates, inasmuch as it, insofar as this proceeding is concerned,
is a pcrmit ¢carrier for vhich only minimun rates have been estab-
lished.. Authority for the use of the sought »ates on or after
April 1, 1966, is required, however, inasmuch as the proposed rates
will, in socme instancee ve on = basis difforent from that . pre--

scribed in the zminimum rate orders and below the minimum rates othér—
wise applicable. :

2=
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Ir the circumstances, it appcars, 2nd the Commission finds,
that the proposed rates, rules and rcgulations are reasonable and .
consistent with the public interest. A public hearing‘is not neces-'
sary. The Comoission concludes that the'applicetion should be'
granted. The authority will be made effective April l, 1966, in order
to provide a first-of-tbe-month date for those rates which are on
monthly basis. |

IT IS CRDERED that: |

1. Signal Trucking Service, Ltd., is hercdy authorized to
depart from the provisions of the minimum rate orders otherwise
applicable to the services wh.x.ch it peri‘orms for Sears, Roebuck and
Co. to the extent pecifically provided in Appendix A attached hereto
and by this reference made 2 part nereoﬁ.and to a,sess rates less.
than the minimum rates otherwise applicable for such serviceofout not
less than the rates set forth in and subject to the conditioostsﬁown. |
in said Appendix A. | -

2. The atthority herein granted shall, on and after April
1, 1966, supersede the authority grantedvby Decision No. 68825 and
skall expire wita Narch 31, 1967. | L |

This order ahall become effective April 1, 1966.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this &l'kj day of B
Mareh, 1966.

-

- Commissioners. -
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APPENDIX L TO DECISION NO. 70479

Minimun rates, rules, and regulstions applicablo_to;the1transpor-

tation of property by Signal Trucking Service, Ltd., for Sears,
Doebuck and C’of.‘ty v SRR 5 EVECO, MECe, 29 e

tes apply only for the transportation of property,
regardless of classification, on behalf of Sears, Roebuck
axd Co. The rates herein shall not be applicadle to
any tronsportation Signal Trucking Service, Ltd. is author-
1zed to perform as o certificated highway common carrioer.

Rates are subject to Items No. 16,'uo, and'EO é Slf(a?,‘(b),"
(e}, (o), (£), (g), and (k) Series of Minimum Rate Tariff
No~’15 (Appendlx D to Tecision No. 65072 in Case No. 5L32).

Rate§ are subjJect to an addltional cherge at the rate of
£5.97 per man, per hows, minimunm charge $.2.93, when carrier.
furnishes help In sddition to the driver. The time for
computing the additional charge shall be not less than =
the actwal time in minutes the helper or helpers are engsged .
in performing the services. The total time so computed shall
be converted into hour: and fractions thereof. Fractions of
%Zb?gur shall bo determined in accordance with the following

Less than & minutes , cmwemmmmamomit,

¢ minutes or more but less than 23 minutes shall be 1/L hour. -

23 minutes or more but less than 3B minutes shall be 1/2 bour.
38 minutes or more but less than 53 minutes shell be 3/L howr:
53 minutec or more shall be 1 hour. o ' '

Signal Trucking Service, Ltd. shall issue, for each venicle
furnizhed, a shivpint document containing a certiffcation
that during the period covered by the document the vehicle
was operated only in transportation service for which rates
arc hereln provided (or full explanation of other operations,
with reference to shipping documents covering); showing. )
rates and charges assessed; ond containing all such Informe=
tlon respecting each of the factors emtering inte the com~ |
putatlon of the charges as may bYe necessary to verify the
lawfulness of the charges assessed. Sigral Trucking Service,
Ltd., shall retain and preserve a copy of each such shlpping
document, subject to the Commission's inspection, for a
period of not less than three (3) years from the date of
1ts Lzsuance. - . . R




Hourly Rétes

* - Rate in Cents Minimum'Charge._‘
Weight in Pounds per Hour - . in Cents -~

250 or less ° 875 875
Over. 250 put not over 2,500 1040 | 1040
Cver 2,500 but not over 5,000 1065 1065
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 1095 1095
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 1110 | 1110
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 1229 - 1229
Over 20,000 dbut not over 30,000 1aosi 1&05%\'
Over 30,000 - 7. | 155 1455

Yote 1. -~ Weight in pounds 15 the greatest (heaviest) gross
welght of the property transported dy the unit of carrier's
squipment 2% one time during a single treonsaction. No allowance
shall be made for weight of containers. : |

Note 2. == (&) The total of the loading, unloading and driving
time computed from the arrival of carrier's equlpment. at point of
orlgin, or first point of origin when more than one point of
origin 1s involved, to the time unloading 1s completed at point
~of destination, or last point of destination whon more than one
point of destination L3 involved, subject to paragraph (b) hore-

of, shall be used to compute charges. '

(b) In computing time under the basis outlinmed 1n .
paragraph (a) hereof the varfous time factors shall de nob less
than the actual time involved in minutes. After the total time.
hes been determined under the provisions of paragraph (a) hereol,
1t shall Ye converted into hours and frections thereorf. Fractions

ofbin hour shell Ye dotermined in accordance with the follewing
Table: o .

Less than 8 minutes = = = = = = = = « = - - - === =~ Omit.
8 m{nutes or more but less than 23 minutes shall be 1/L howr.
23 minutes or more but less than 35 mimutes shall de 1/2 hour.
38 minutes or more- but less than 53 minutoes shall be 3/l nour.
53 minutes or more shall be 1 hour. o

- Note 3.--Betweed the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M., and on

. Saturdays, Sundays and the holidays of Washington's Birthday,

. Memorial Day and December 2%th, *as defined in Item No. 10, an
+ additional charge at the rate of 53.00 per hour (or fractidn -
thereof) shall be assessed. On all other holidays, *as defined
.~ in Item No. 10, *an additional charge of $6.00 per hour (or

" .fraction thereof) shall be assessed. IR

* As provided in Item No. 10 of Ifinimum Rate Tariff Yo. 5.

-
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MONTHLY AND DAILY RATES

COTIMN NUMRBER 1. 2. 3.
Daily Vehicle
: ‘ Unit Rates for Daily Vehicle
Type of Carrier‘s Monthly Unit OSaturday and Unit Rate for
liotor Power Bauinpment Veh %1% Rate Sunday ' ’ Holidays -

A , a ,
Truck: without trailer (2) ,
12 feet and over (1) (3) (&) (3)

3) )
2 axle flat or van $1,093.00 $52.63  $53.73 $70.53 - $70.5%

Tractor Gas 2 axle Tare (10)

Weslght 8000 1bs. or less - ,

Trailer or Semi-Trailer (1) | B
under 28 ft. length $1,112.00 $93.73. $70.5%

Tractor Ga° - 2 axle o

- Tare Weight over 000 1bs.
(Doudles) Trailer Vans

under 28 £t. length,

with converter gears, (1)

dollfes - $1,352.00 $55. 74 | 573.66

COLUMN NUMBER Y, _9. 6. 7.
- Rates for Rates for Rates for
Charge Premium Pay  Premium Pay Premium Pay
Type of Carrier's Per Hours & Ex-  Saturday Hours for.
Motor Power Eaquivment  Mile  cessive Hours and Sgggaz Holjdays~"

(9.
Truck without trailer (2) | S
12 feet and over ‘ (3) Ch) (3). (# o
2 axle flat or van 15 86.45 89 7. &9 #7 $12 56 $12. 58V\A,

| Tracto* Gas 2 axle Tare (10)-

Weight 8000 lbs. or less , o A
Trailer or Semi~Trailer. . : o S i’ -
wader 28 £t leng - 18 IR 5947 BL2.58

Tractor Gas - 2 axle I

Tare Weight over 8000 1bs.

(Doudles) Trailer Vans

wnder: 28 £t. length, ;

with- convertcr gears,, ‘ v : . -
‘vdollies o 18 $6. 64 $9., 8k

COLTMY NOMBER___ 8, 9. 10. 1. 12,
o : Monthly Menthly
Daily Weekly TIrailer Trailer Extra
Irailer = Trailer Rate Rate  Converter Geurs,
Rate_ (8) Rate (70 (%) 8 Dollies
$5.38 $26.88 £88.15 $Ll11.15 $20.00

Footaote (a) Subject to Notes 1 and 2

-3~
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FOOTNOTES:

(1) Exclusive of Saturdays, Sundeys, and Holidays

(2) Additional charge of #1.50 per day if truck

1z loaded to exceed 10,500 1bs. any time
during the day.

(3) Truck less than 10,500 lbs. load
Trgc@'lO,SbOkpound.load,or.over
Traiie:'- Van orﬁflatfuh&er'28 ft. length
Trafler - Van oryflgﬁ over 28lft. longth
Trailers - Vgn oxr fiat-(weékl& rate)
Trallers - Van or flat (deily rate) _
Rates in conts per mile to be added. to Column 1 rates:

when the unit of carrier's equipment is OP&Pthd in
excess of 1,050 miles per month. '

Tractbrs~may.at times bYe operated with semi-
trailers over 28 ft. In length when such trailers
are rated under the provisions of Column 11.

1 -~ BExcept as otherwise provided, ra:eé:are limited
to 8 hours service out of 9 consecutive hours
per. day. For operations in excess of these

linitations, add rates provided, asAapplicablé,
in Column Nos. 5, 6, or 7. o ‘

2 -- An additlonal charge of $11.05 per month shall
be made for esch unit of carrier's equipment
that 13 equipped with a power-lift gate.

. (End of Appendix A)
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